Southwestern Law School Inn of Court: Diversity Policy

Adopted November 1, 2023

Although the Southwestern Law School Inn of Court has practiced the tenets of the <u>American Inns of Court Diversity Policy</u> since its inception, it now formally adopts that policy.

The Inn will promote the Diversity Policy in various ways, including the following:

- Providing a link to the Diversity Policy on the chapter website.
- Covering the Diversity Policy in New Member Orientation.
- Conducting new member outreach to ensure a diverse pool of attorney and student members.
- Encouraging current members to introduce the Inn to diverse attorneys who might be interested in future membership.
- Ensuring that the Executive Committee includes diversity, in the broadest sense.
- Selecting annual program themes and monthly program topics that allow members to explore issues related to diversity, equity, and inclusion.
- Referring to the Diversity Policy in the chapter's Program Development and Structure document.